

# तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसदद्वारापारितअधिनियम २००९ केअंतर्गतस्थापित)

### CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU

(Established by an Act of Parliament, 2009) नीलक्कु / Neelakudi, कंगलान्चेरी / Kangalancherry, तिरुवारूर / Thiruvarur- 610 005

## Advertisement for Field Investigator in ICSSR Funded Research Project

Applications are invited from interested candidates for the post of Field Investigator (1 No.) at the Department of Geology, School of Earth Sciences, Central University of Tamil Nadu for a ICSSR funded Minor Research Project (ICSSR No.: ICSSR/RPD/MN/2023-24/G/52 dated 26.12.2023).

**Title of the Project:** A pilot study on correlation between Organic Compounds in Drinking

Water Sources and the Prevalence of Chronic Kidney Disease in the

Uddanam Region, Srikakulam District, Andhra Pradesh

**Name of the Post:** Field Investigator (purely on temporary basis)

**Number of the Post:** 01 No.

**Monthly emoluments:** Rs. 20,000/- p.m.

**Project Duration:** 6 months or co-terminus with the duration of project whichever is earlier

Essential Qualifications: Post Graduate in Geology with minimum 55 % marks

**Desirables:** Candidates with relevant research experience in the field of

hydrogeochemistry and statistics.

## **Submission of Application**

Filled in application in the enclosed format and self-attested copies of Aadhaar Card, Community Certificate, Degree Certificates, Consolidated Mark Sheets, UGC NET Certificate, Research Experience, Publications, Work Experience preferably as a single PDF file is to be e-mailed to anjalivijayan@cutn.ac.in with subject "ICSSR Project - Application for Field Investigator" on or before **15.03.2024.** 

#### **Selection Process**

After the scrutiny of applications, the only eligible candidates will be informed through e-mail about the date of interview. No TA / DA will be paid for attending the interview. The decision of the selection committee is final.

For any further information, please contact: Dr. Anjali Vijayan (Project Director)

Assistant Professor
Department of Geology
Central University of Tamil Nadu
Thiruvarur - 610 005
Email: anjalivijayan@cutn.ac.in

Mobile: 09820481435